

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE City of Duluth Communications Office

411 West First Street, Duluth, Minnesota 55802 218-730-5230 | www.duluthmn.gov | Don Ness, Mayor

For more information contact Pakou Ly, Public Information Coordinator 218-730-5309 or Amy Norris, Public Information Coordinator 218-730-4312

DATE: 05/14/2010

SUBJECT: Pedestrian slip bridge in Canal Park now open

BY: Pakou Ly

Pedestrian slip bridge in Canal Park now open

The pedestrian slip bridge in Canal Park, which connects Canal Park to the Duluth Entertainment Convention Center, is now open for public use. City staff worked all day today to expedite repairs.

The City appreciates the public's patience.

###